

		NOTICE OF PROPOSED ORDINANCES
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE/LEGAL ADS 4TH FLOOR 222 W MAIN ST	P.O. #06-19 FAILE	Please be advised that Proposed Ordinance Nos. 06-19 and 08-19 were present- ed to the City Council of the City of Pensacola for first reading on Thursday, February 28, 2019 and will be presented for final reading and adoption on Thursday, March 14, 2019 at 5:30 p.m., in Council Chambers on the First Floor of City Hall, 222 West Main Street, Pensacola, Florida. The title(s) of the proposed ordinance(s) are as follows: P.O. #06-19: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION6-2-1 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF PEN-
PENSACOLA, FL 32502	ON 1ST READING SHOULD NOT HAVE BEEN ADVERTISED	SACOLA, FLORIDA, PARKSAND RECREATIONBOARD – ESTABLISHMENTCOM- POSITION; COMPENSATION; TERMS OF OFFICE; VACANCIES AND REMOVAL; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; REPEALING CLAUSE; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. P.O. #08-19:
Published Daily-Pensacola, Escambia County, PROOF OF PUBLICATION	FL	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION9-9-4 (I) OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF PENSACOLA, FLORIDA; ALLOWING THE RE-EMPLOYMENTOF FORMER DEFER REDRETIREMENTOPTION (DROP) PARTICIPANTSINTO AUTHORIZED POSITIONS CREATINGSECTION9-9-4 (m) OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF PENSACOLAFLORI- DA; AUTHORIZING THE RE-EMPLOYMENTOF RETIRED PENSACOLAPOLICEOFFI-
		CERSINTO PART-TIME POSITIONS AS PARTICIPANTSN THE FLORIDA RETIRE MENT SYSTEM: PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY REPEALINGCLAUSE: AND PRO-
State of Florida		VIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
County of Escambia: Before the undersigned authority personally appear who on oath says that he or she is a Legal Advertis Representative of the <u>Pensacola News Journal</u> , a newspaper published in Escambia County, Florida to the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal A the matter of NOTICE OF PROPOSED ORDINA	ing daily that	A copy of proposed ordinances may be inspected by the public in the City Clerk's office, located on the 3rd Floor of City Hall, 222 West Main Street, Pensa- cola, Florida, or on-line on the City's website: https://pensacola.legistar.com/Cal endar.aspx. Interested parties may appear at the Council meeting and be heard with respect to the proposed ordinances. If any person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any mat- ter considered at this meeting or public hearing, such person may need to in- sure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and any evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. The City of Pensacola adheres to the Americans with Disabilities Act and will make reasonable accommodations for accessto city services, programs and ac- tivities. Please call 435-1606 (or TDD 435-1666) for further information. Re- quests must be made at least 48 hours in advance of the event in order to al- low the City time to provide the requested services.
		CITY OF PENSACOLA, FLORIDA
as published in said newspaper in the issue(s) of:		By: Ericka L. Burnett, City Clerk
<u>03/04/19</u>		Visit www.cityofpensacola.com to learn more about City activities. Council agendas posted on-line before meetings.
Affiant further says that the said Pensacola News		Legal No. 3412005 March 4, 2019
Journal is a newspaper in said Escambia County,		
Florida and that the said newspaper has heretofore		

Jour Florida and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Escambia County, Florida, and has been entered as second class matter at the Post Office in said Escambia County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he or she has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or coporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

Sworn to and Subscribed before me this 4th of March 2019, by who is personally known to me

Internet and the

1 F. 13

Notar

Publication Cost: \$219.30

Ad No: 0003412005 Customer No: PNJ-25615500